## 505021101 07/26/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT5067849

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RENDONG SHI	07/23/2018
MINGQIANG GUO	07/23/2018
QIANG ZHANG	07/23/2018
TONG HAN	07/23/2018
HAO WANG	07/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP., LTD.
Street Address:	NO.18 HAIBIN ROAD, WUSHA, CHANG'AN
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG 523860
State/Country:	CHINA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16045840

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-708-1800

Email: gmarti@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018-3738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U 020209-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN RICHARDS
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN RICHARDS/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=020209-2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=020209-2\_Assignment#page2.tif source=020209-2\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505021101 REEL: 046465 FRAME: 0071

source=020209-2\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046465 FRAME: 0072

## ASP181706581US

Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 020289-2</u>	PATENT
	For: [ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights  For: [ ] U.S. Application or
ASSIGNMENT OF INVE	NTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	
Rendong SHI	No.18 Haibin Road, Wusha, Chang'an,
(type or print name of inventors)	Dongguan, Guangdong 523860 China Address
	Chinese
	Nationality
Mingqiang GUO	No.18 Haibin Road, Wusha, Chang'an,
(type or print name of inventors)	Dongguan, Guangdong 523860 China Address
	Chinese
	Nationality
Qiang ZHANG	No.18 Haibin Road, Wusha, Chang'an,
(type or print name of inventors)	Dongguan, Guangdong 523860 China Address
	Chinese
	Nationality
Tong HAN	No.18 Haibin Road, Wusha, Chang'an,
(type or print name of inventors)	Dongguan, Guangdong 523860 China Address
	Chinese
	Nationality
Hao WANG	No.18 Haibin Road, Wusha, Chang'an,
(type or print name of inventors)	Dongguan, Guangdong 523860 China Address
	Chinese

PATENT REEL: 046465 FRAME: 0073

Nationality

## U 020209-2 ASP181706581US

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on	Reel Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	GUANGDONG OPPO MOBILE  TELECOMMUNICATIONS CORP LTD. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))  No.18 Haibin Road, Wusha, Chang'an,  Dongguan, Guangdong 523860,  China  Address  Chinese
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal repr	resentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(co	omplete one of the following)
[√] the entire right,	title and interest
[] an undivided	percent (%) right, title and interest
for the United States and its territorial po	ossessions
	g box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	in countries, including all rights to claim priority,
. ,	
in and to any and all improvements which	
	SCREEN-OFF GESTURES, AND STORAGE MEDIUM BILE TERMINAL THEREOF
Name of inventor(s)  1. Rendong SHI 2. Mingqiang GU( 3. Qiang ZHANG 4. Tong HAN 5. Hao WANG	
(check and count in (37 C.F.R. 3.21)	complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))

(a) [1] Not yet filed U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

PATENT REEL: 046465 FRAME: 0074

	(b) (c)		Not yet filed U.S. provi above-entitled invention [ ] To comply with ASSIGNOR sign	h 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an gning below, hereby authorize and request my attorney the filing date and application number when they
	(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provision	al patent application no.
	(e)	[]	International application	no. PCT / filed on filed on
	(f)		[] A change of ad	issuedissuedidress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding more fees is being sent separately.
			(also check (g), if foreign ap	plication(s) is also being assigned)
	(g)		and any legal equivaler claim priority	nt thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
continu		livision,		d for said invention by the above application or any thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
will be			reby covenants that no as into which would conflic	esignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or cit with this assignment.
equival interfer ASSIG obtain,	l pertine ents as ence, li NEE or i maintair	ent facts may be tigation ts legal r	and documents relating known and accessible to or proceeding related representatives any and all and enforce said applice	SIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal of ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, ation, said invention and said Letters Patent and said esirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
	IN WIT	NESS V	VHEREOF, I/We have h	creunto set hand and scal this
y T	W.4RNÎ)	VG:	The date of signing must be t checked above.	he same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date:	2018/5	7/23		Renderal SH ) Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Rendong SHI
Date:	2018/	07/23	<u> </u>	Ning giang GU0 Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Mingqiang GUO
Date:	201	3/07/	/23	Cliang ZHAVG Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Qiang ZHANG
Date:	doil /	07/23		Tons HAN  Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Tong HAN

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 4) 16-3

U 020209-2 ASP181706581US

**RECORDED: 07/26/2018** 

Date:	2018/07/23.25	Hao WAIVG	deer
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Hao WANG	
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity	, complete the following information)	
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	<u>.</u>
		Title	<b></b>
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is only be prima facie evidence of execution, 35	necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.	it wili
	F 1 Noterization of L	egolization Page Added.	

(Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 4) 16-3

PATENT REEL: 046465 FRAME: 0076